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Materials and Life Science Facility (MLF)
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Neutron Instruments in MLF
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Crystal Structure Group
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Nano Structure Group

BL15 TAIKAN
(SANS) ;

5x104~17 A1 (2018)

FSM

— Ultra-small-angle detector .
— Small-angle detector

Middle-angle detector
— High-angle detector
— Backward detector

T BL16 SOFIA
(horizontal NR)

Reflectivity

O 0.5deg
O 0.55deg

BPOODDD O

£ 4 2deg
2o 5.0deg

0.25deg
0.3deg
0.35deg
0.4deg
0.45deg

0.6deg
0.7deg
0.8deg
0.9deg
1.0deg
1.2deg
1. 4deg
1.6deg
2.0deg
24deg
3.0deg
3.6deg

R I
S 6789

Q, [nm']

w1 1 L
10 789 2 ]

BL21 Versatile Total
Scattering Diff. (NOVA)

/ertical NR)
Polarized Neutron



Neutron Spectrometers in MLF
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Pulsed Neutron Application Group
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Instruments Open to General Use Program
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‘Instriments Categor

6 Inelastic instruments
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Pi’s_affiliation in-2022B

Proposed Accepted
Neutron + Muon Neutron + Muon
KEK___— CROSS
4% "

Universities in
Japan

Univ. in Japan

Foreign

= 0,
Foreign 42% Countries ¢ o
Countries 2 21%
0
30%

. Research Inst. in’
SR Companies in JAPAN 4

Research Institutes/ Japan 7%
in Japan 6%

6%
No. of proposed : 348 (Neutron : 291, Muon: 57 )

Accepted : 135 (Neutron : 114, Muon : 21)
Accepted rate : 38 %

Note: Accepted rate on BL01, BL02, BL14, BL15 and BL19 were less than 30%
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##>  The first neutron production at JSNS

May 30, 2008,14:25 at BL10(NOBORU) the first neutron beam was observed.
Right after on May 30 and May 31, BL3., BL4., BL8,BL20 were tested with 0.4
= Tp/shot. (single'shot mode) in total 2,500 shots.
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MLF Proton Beam History in FY2008

(As of Feb. 19, 2009)
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Technical problem in RFQ conditioning

LH2 cryogenic system at MLF RUN19 in Oct. was dedicated to RFQ
B conditioning
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